
OPENING DATE:  06/11/2020     CLOSING DATE: 06/21/2020

R0219
BC287140 Saint Louis(MO) Bid C
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

06/29/2020 07:20:26
1 of 4   

JOB ID: 95824513 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01015917 AUTOMATION TOUR II SAINT LOUIS BID Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION TR 2

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

06:00 14:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lambert, D EMP ID: 9505 EFFECTIVE: 07/04/2020 SEN DATE: 01/03/1998 RANK: 060

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95779458 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01020187 LOCK BOX TOUR I SAINT LOUIS BID Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Job Slot ID: 7686815

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   LOCK BOX TR 1

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Schneider, D EMP ID: 0957 EFFECTIVE: 07/04/2020 SEN DATE: 06/23/1984 RANK: 018

***************************************************

POSTING NO:   226466    Clerk



R0219
BC287140 Saint Louis(MO) Bid C
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

06/29/2020 07:20:26
2 of 4   

JOB ID: 71281606 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01016902 MANUAL OUTGOING TOUR I SAINT LOUIS Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MANUAL FLATS

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   OUTGOING MAILS TR 1

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kasal, F EMP ID: 1876 EFFECTIVE: 07/04/2020 SEN DATE: 09/12/1987 RANK: 027

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71289022 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01016902 MANUAL OUTGOING TOUR I SAINT LOUIS Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MANUAL FLATS

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   OUTGOING MAILS TR 1

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Hayes, S EMP ID: 4939 EFFECTIVE: 07/04/2020 SEN DATE: 12/01/1990 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71819560 0203-0015 HR CLERK - LOCAL SVC COMP
MGMT

P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 62 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00047201 HUMAN RESOURCES (DOCS) GATEWAY
DISTRICT

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Rucker, D EMP ID: 2255 EFFECTIVE: 07/04/2020 SEN DATE: 11/22/1986 RANK: 006

***************************************************



R0219
BC287140 Saint Louis(MO) Bid C
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

06/29/2020 07:20:26
3 of 4   

JOB ID: 95642008 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01017843 AFFTON CARR STA RETAIL UNIT AFFTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MUST HAVE (1) YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   AFFTON BRANCH

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1830-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 09:30 18:30 060 09:30 18:30 060 09:30 18:30 060 09:30 18:30 060 09:30 18:30 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HARNESS, M EMP ID: 5476 EFFECTIVE: 07/04/2020 SEN DATE: 10/17/2015 RANK: 006

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72127436 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01017845 COYLE CARR STA RETAIL UNIT CHARLES J
COYLE

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

04:00 12:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 04:00 12:30 030 04:00 12:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 04:00 12:30 030 04:00 12:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Kollenberg, M EMP ID: 4654 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 06/12/1993 RANK: 001

***************************************************



R0219
BC287140 Saint Louis(MO) Bid C
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

06/29/2020 07:20:26
4 of 4   

JOB ID: 70858955 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01017746 MAPLEWOOD CARR STA RETAIL UNIT MAPLEWOOD Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Thursday 0550-1450-60L
Must Have one year Window Clerk Experience

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1800-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Perry, Z EMP ID: 2216 EFFECTIVE: 07/04/2020 SEN DATE: 05/23/1998 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71304069 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01017511 SAPPINGTON CARR STA RETAIL UNIT SAPPINGTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Monday 500-1400-60L
MUST HAVE (1) YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
DISTRICT 63126 MANUAL
DISTRICT 63127/28 MANUAL

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1500-60L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

06:00 15:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 06:00 15:00 060 06:00 15:00 060 06:00 15:00 060 06:00 15:00 060 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS:  078

PENDING QUALIFICATION: MARTIN, L EMP ID: 0337 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 09/29/2018 RANK: 016

***************************************************


